!‘1“ TUTIONAL BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - READ ME -

Purpose Cohort and Response Rate

The Entry Student Survey (ESS) is a biennial survey conducted by BCIT's The cohort consists of all first term/level full-time Technology, Trades,
Institutional Research and Planning Office that targets students who Technical Studies and Apprenticeship students, at all BCIT campuses,
commence their program in the Fall term. who commenced their program in the Fall term of 2020.
The survey provides insights into the decision making process of 4,571 || Cohort

incoming BCIT students, their experiences with BCIT services, as well as 23 |[ Bounced back

their demographic characteristics.

4,548 || Valid invites 29%

1,341 || Valid responses|

Survey Timeframe

September 15 - Initial invite September 22 - First reminder September 29 - Second reminder October 2 - Third reminder October 5 - Survey closed

How to Read this Report

This report presents information on the Institute-wide results and different program types . The 4 available sections are:

Institue results " Full-time Technology results ” Apprenticeship results ” Trades & Technical Studies results

In most cases, when answer choices are not chronological or consecutive in nature, responses are sorted by the selected filters' percentage, from
highest to lowest. Multiple-selection questions add up to more than 100%.

Rim weighting methodology was used to calculate a set of weights to demographically compensate for the answers collected, i.e. align the demographic
profile of the respondents to that of the cohort. The 6 demographic segments used to calculate these weights, which were then used to calculate the
percentages used throughout this report, are: Residency, Campus, School, Age Group, Gender and Program Type.

There is a 95% certainty (19 out of 20 times) of the accuracy in the survey results at the institute level with a +/- 2.25% margin of error.

(x): Represents masked results (5 or less respondents) to avoid potential privacy issues.

For questions or comments on this report, please contact: Shiva Mostafavi - Research and Information Analyst, Institutional Research and Planning Office
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Institue

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (1/3) -

Age Group

19 or younger
20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50 and over

Campus

Burnaby

Downtown

Aerospace

Annacis Island

Marine

Other

26%
38%
21%
8%
4%
2%
1%

0%

12%
2%
2%
1%

1%

Gender

Male

Female

Non-binary/Enby

Two Spirit

Transgender

More than one of the identities
listed here

Another identity not listed here

Prefer not to answer

School Name

Business + Media

Computing & Academic Studies

Construction & the Environment

Energy 17%

Health Sciences

Transportation

Self-Identified as Indigenous

36% Yes 3%

No 95%

X Prefer not to answer 2%

Please indicate which Indigenous group you belong to:

34%
Métis 58%

10%

First Nations status 25%
23%

First Nations non-status X

10%

Other Indigenous group not listed here X
7%



BCIT pSnmin Institue BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (2/3) -

What is your present citizenship status? Is English your primary language?

Canadian citizen 76% Yes 68%

No 15%

Canadian permanent resident 9%

Equally comfortable in English and
another language(s)

Citizen of another country with a student
visa or other non-immigrant visa

15% 17%

Residency Main language spoken at home

Domestic 86%

_ e _

Hindi, Punjabi, Bengali, Urdu, etc. 7%

Mandarin 5%

International 14%
Cantonese 4%

. .. . . . . Tagalog/Filipino 4%
Which country were you living in at the time of your application?

0,
canada 92% Korean 4%

India 1%
Iran 1%

Farsi/Persian 3%

i 0,
South Korea 1% Viethamese 2%

. [
Vietham 1% Spanish 1%

Taiwan 1%

China 1% Portuguese 1%

Philippines X French X

Brazil X

Other 3% Other 9%



RESEARCH

BCIT g Institue BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (3/3) -

What is the highest level of education completed by either of your parents? What have been your main activities in the months prior
to applying to BCIT?

Less than high school graduation 6%

Graduated from high school 17%

Employed 62%
Some post-secondary

(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained)

3%
Post-secondary certificate or diploma 20%
Journeyed status 3% High school student 23%

Bachelor's degree 31%

Master's degree 14%

0,
Doctoral degree or professional designation 5% Unemployed 12%

Other 1%

What is your highest level of education completed prior to registering at BCIT?
College or Institute student 13%

Less than high school graduation 1%
Graduated from high school 37%

Some post-secondary

University student 13%
(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained)

22%

Post-secondary certificate or diploma 15%

Journeyed status 2%

Travel 5%
Bachelor's degree 18%
Master's degree 3%
Doctoral degree or professional designation X Other 3%

Other 2%



Institue BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DECIDING (1/2) -

When did you start EXPLORING the option of BCIT for your education/training? What were your main objectives for enroling at BCIT?
(Select 3 maximum)

2+ years prior 19% Establish a career 77%
Obtain a BCIT credential 57%
Get a better job in the same field 19%

1-2 years prior 25%

Personal interest / enrichment  44%

Upgrade existing education / skills  29%
o 1 0,
e - 7 _ Change et 24%

Obtain a Canadian credential 10%

0-5 months prior 19% Transfer to another post-secondary institution 3%
Other 2%
When did you decide to APPLY for your PROGRAM? Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?

1+ years prior 20%

No 80%

6-11 months prior 38%

3-5 months prior 28%

Yes 20%

0-2 months prior 13%



Institue

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING (2/2) -

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

Family/friend

High school teacher / counsellor

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT student/graduate

BCIT website

Other post-secondary school (teacher, advisor, etc.)
Employer/co-worker

Info Session

BCIT program advising

Social networking site (Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube, etc.)
Online ad

Transit/billboard ad

BCIT faculty/staff

Radio ad

Newspaper ad

Other

39%

13%

11%

9%

6%

4%

4%

4%

1%

1%

1%

0%

5%

What were your main reasons for considering BCIT?

(Select 3 maximum)

Hands-on/practical training

Reputation

Program length

Program/course only offered at BCIT

Convenience of Location

Instructor quality

Lower cost/tuition fees

Employer incentive/sponsorship/support

Partnership with institute/university

Not accepted to other post-secondary schools applied to

Credit transferability

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program taken in high school

Other

71%

65%

33%

31%

18%

17%

13%

12%

4%

3%

3%

1%

3%



BCIT S Institue BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (1/3) -

Schools Applied vs Schools Accepted

Simon Fraser University 38%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Vancouver 32%

Langara College 17%

Kwantlen Polytechnic University 14%

University of the Fraser Valley 10%

Douglas College 9%

Capilano University 8%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Kelowna 6%

University of Victoria 6%

Vancouver Community College 6%

Vancouver Island University 2%

Emily Carr University of Art and Design 2%

Other 27%

Applied Vs Accepted




BCIT pSnmm Institue BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (2/3) -

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your decision to apply to BCIT.

Co-worker/employer (current or former) |
High school teacher/counselor | -

0%

How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

Ability to review the status of your application :
Availability of admissions support | 71%
Clarity of admissions-related communications |

The time required to receive an admissions decision 72%

0%



Institue
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BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (3/3) -

What were the main sources of your educational funding?

Personal savings

Support from family

Government student loans/grants

Working while attending BCIT

Investment income (RESP/RRSP, etc.)

Scholarship/award/bursary

Support/sponsorship
(employer, parent's employer, First Nations, etc.)

Credit cards

Bank loan/line of credit

Other

57%

28%

19%

15%

12%

7%

6%

6%

2%

How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in assisting with your

decision to enrol at BCIT?

Very Useful

Quite useful

Somewhat useful

Not useful

Did not use the BCIT Website

29%

40%

23%

5%

3%

Were you able to find all of the information you were looking for on

the BCIT WEBSITE?

Al 22%

Most 65%
Some 12%

None X

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the

following purposes:

Program application

Research into programs and courses

Access to contact information

Orientation to facilities and services

62%

0%



BCIT gaSama Institue BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - ADVISING -

Before applying for a course or program at BCIT, did you How did you make contact with the PROGRAM ADVISING department?
use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department?

Email 50%

Yes 16%

Phone 46%

No 66%

In Person 39%

Don'tknow 17%

Other 1%
Prior to applying, how many times did you contact the How satisfied were you with the services provided to you by the PROGRAM
PROGRAM ADVISING department in total? ADVISING department at BCIT?

o o
1 29% Very Satisfied 35%

Satisfied 46%

2 29%

Neutral 11%

3 18%

Dissatisfied 5%

4 or more 25%

Very Dissatisfied X



BCIT - Institue

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- CHALLENGES -
- EXPERIENCES TO DATE -

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent you

from continuing your program?
Admitted by another school
Availability of on-campus housing
Child care
Convenience (transportation)
Credit transferability to another institution
Employment prospects
Finances
Hard to fit classes with job schedule
Not sure of career choice
Not sure of program choice
Online program delivery
Other family considerations
Program difficulty

Your English language skills

;\;

0%

Likely

Online Program information session

Virtual campus tours

Virtul career fairs in the community

BCIT Publications (Program Brochure, Viewbook, etc.)

BIG Info

Direct contact with program staff

Financial Aid & Awards Services

Housing Office

In-person program information session

Pre-entry testing

0%

For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at
BCIT to date:

59%

64%

45%

54%

45%

54%

48%

46%

69%
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SIHUR isimurona.  Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (1/3) -
RESEARCH

Age Group Gender Self-Identified as Indigenous

25-29 22%

3034 7% Non-binary/Enby X
No 96%
35-39 3%
Two Spirit X

19 or younger 26%

20-24 39% Yes 2%

40-44 2%
More than one of the identities
. X
listed here
45-49 1%
Prefer not to answer 2%
50andover 0% Another identity not listed here X
Campus School Name Please indicate which Indigenous group you belong to:

Business + Media 46% .
Métis 56%
Computing & Academic Studies 13%
First Nations status X -

Construction & the Environment 16%

Burnaby 84%

First Nations non-status X

Energy 11%
Downtown 16%

Other Indigenous group not listed here X
Health Sciences 13%



m|‘;ST|TuT|m;1L Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (2/3) -
RESEARCH

What is your present citizenship status? Is English your primary language?
Canadian citizen 73% Yes 65%
Canadian permanent resident 9% No 17%
Citizen of another country with a student Equally comfortable in English and o
. A . 18% 17%
visa or other non-immigrant visa another language(s)
Residency Main language spoken at home

Hindi, Punjabi, Bengali, Urdu, etc. 7%

Domestic 82%

Mandarin 6%

International 18%
Cantonese 5%

q .. . . . . Tagalog/Filipino 4%
Which country were you living in at the time of your application? o

0,
canada 90% Korean 4%

India 1% Farsi/Persian 3%

Iran 1%

i 0,
South Korea 1% Vietnamese 3%

. o,
Vietham 1% Spanish 1%

Taiwan 1%

China 1% Portuguese 1%

Philippines X French X

Brazil X

Other 4% Other 9%



BCIT nsTITUTIoNAL  Full-time Technology
RESEARCH

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- DEMOGRAPHICS (3/3) -

What is the highest level of education completed by either of your parents?

Less than high school graduation

Graduated from high school

Some post-secondary
(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained)

Post-secondary certificate or diploma

Journeyed status

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

Doctoral degree or professional designation

Other

What is your highest level of education completed prior to registering at BCIT?

Less than high school graduation

Graduated from high school

Some post-secondary
(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained)

Post-secondary certificate or diploma

Journeyed status

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

Doctoral degree or professional designation

Other

5%

15%

3%

21%

2%

33%

14%

5%

1%

1%

32%

23%

16%

1%

23%

3%

1%

Employed

High school student

Unemployed

College or Institute student

University student

Travel

Other

What have been your main activities in the months prior
to applying to BCIT?

60%

22%

12%

15%

15%

5%

3%



mm‘snrunﬂm Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DECIDING (1/2) -
RESEARCH

When did you start EXPLORING the option of BCIT for your education/training? What were your main objectives for enroling at BCIT?

(Select 3 maximum)

2+ years prior 19% Establish a career 79% _
Obtain a BCIT credential  58% _
Get a better job in the same field 17%
1-2 years prior 24%
Personal interest / enrichment 45% _
Upgrade existing education / skills  31%
6-12 months prior 38% _ Change career 21%
Obtain a Canadian credential 11%
0-5 months prior 19% Transfer to another post-secondary institution 3%
Other 2%
When did you decide to APPLY for your PROGRAM? Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?
1+ years prior 18%
No 77%
6-11 months prior 39%
3-5 months prior 30%
Yes 23%

0-2 months prior 13%



Full-time Technology

BCIT INSTITUTIOMAL
RESEARCH

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING (2/2) -

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

Family/friend

High school teacher / counsellor

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT student/graduate

BCIT website

Other post-secondary school (teacher, advisor, etc.)

Info Session

Employer/co-worker

BCIT program advising

Social networking site (Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube,
etc.)

Online ad

Transit/billboard ad

Radio ad

Newspaper ad

Other

13%
12%
10%
6%
5%
4%
1%
1%

1%

4%

What were your main reasons for considering BCIT?

(Select 3 maximum)

Hands-on/practical training

Reputation

Program length

Program/course only offered at BCIT

Convenience of Location

Instructor quality

Lower cost/tuition fees

Employer incentive/sponsorship/support

Partnership with institute/university

Not accepted to other post-secondary schools applied to

Credit transferability

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program taken in high school

Other

72%

65%

37%

32%

17%

15%

14%

12%

4%

4%

4%

0%

2%



S{®NN sruTionu.  Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (1/3) -
RESEARCH

Schools Applied vs Schools Accepted

Simon Fraser University 42%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Vancouver 35%

Langara College 18%

Kwantlen Polytechnic University 11%

University of the Fraser Valley 11%

Douglas College 11%

Capilano University 8%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Kelowna 7%

University of Victoria 7%

Vancouver Community College

Emily Carr University of Art and Design

N

X
)
X

Vancouver Island University 1%

Other 25%

Applied Vs Accepted




m|.‘;5T|TuT|:j‘,;1L Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (2/3) -
RESEARCH

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your decision to apply to BCIT.

Co-worker/employer (current or former)

Family/friend

High school teacher/counselor

Spouse/partner

59% 20%

0%

Not important Neutral ~ Important

How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

Ability to review the status of your application

Availability of admissions support

Clarity of admissions-related communications

Clarity of entrance requirements

Online application system

The time required to receive an admissions decision

3%

5%

6%

4%

6%

7%

18%

24%

15%

17%
21%
0%

Dissatisfied Neutral - satisfied



m|.‘;5T|TuT|:j‘,;1L Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Su rvey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (3/3) -
RESEARCH

What were the main sources of your educational funding?

Personal savings

Support from family

Government student loans/grants

Working while attending BCIT

Investment income (RESP/RRSP, etc.)

Scholarship/award/bursary

Bank loan/line of credit

Credit cards

Support/sponsorship
(employer, parent's employer, First Nations, etc.)

Other

57%

55%

31%

20%

16%

12%

6%

5%

4%

1%

How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in assisting with your

decision to enrol at BCIT?

Very Useful

Quite useful

Somewhat useful

Not useful

Did not use the BCIT Website

30%

40%

24%

4%

2%

Were you able to find all of the information you were looking for on

the BCIT WEBSITE?

Most 66%

Some 11%

None X

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the

following purposes:

Program application

Research into programs and courses

Access to contact information

Orientation to facilities and services

3% 18%
3% 19%
4% 23%

7% 31%
0%

Poor

Average  [NGeodmN



IRUR is7imyTionaL Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - ADVISING -
RESEARCH

Before applying for a course or program at BCIT, did you How did you make contact with the PROGRAM ADVISING department?
use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department?

Email 52%

Yes 19%

Phone 44%

No 67%

In Person 39%

Don'tknow 15%

Other 1%
Prior to applying, how many times did you contact the How satisfied were you with the services provided to you by the PROGRAM
PROGRAM ADVISING department in total? ADVISING department at BCIT?

T, 0,
1 31% Very Satisfied 33%

Satisfied 48%

2 26%

Neutral 11%

3 18%

Dissatisfied 6%

4ormore 25%

Very Dissatisfied X



- CHALLENGES -
BCIT INSTITUTIOMAL Full-time Technology BCIT 2020 Entry StUdent Survey - EXPERIENCES TO DATE -

RESEARCH

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent you  For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at

from continuing your program? BCIT to date:
Admitted by another school 73 14
Y % % . Online Program information session 8%  33% -
Availability of on-campus housing 72% 18% l
' Virtual campus tours 28% -
Child care 74% 13% .
Convenience (transportation) 64% 17% - Virtul career fairs in the community 15% 41% -
Credit transferability to another institution 66% 21% .
BCIT Publications (Program Brochure, Viewbook, etc.) 40%
Employment prospects 52% 22% -
Hard to fit classes with job schedule 60% 19% - . .
: Direct contact with program staff 39%
Not sure of career choice 62% 21% .
Financial Aid & Awards Services 9% 43% -
Not sure of program choice 63% 22% .
Online program delivery 49% 22% - Housing Office 16% 40% -
Other family considerations 62% 19% -
i In-person program information session 25% -
Program difficulty 54% 23% -
Your English language skills 81% l Pre-entry testing T 3 -
0% 0%
Unlikely Neutral _ Poor Average _



BCIT QS BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey
RESEARCH

Results by

Apprenticeship



IR isrrumons. Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (1/3) -
RESEARCH

Age Group Gender Self-Identified as Indigenous

19 oryounger 11%

Male 96% Yes 9%
2520 200 [
30-34 15% Female X No 88%
35-39 9%
40-44 X
Another identity not listed here X Prefer not to answer X
45-49 X
Campus School Name Please indicate which Indigenous group you belong to:

Burnaby 87% Construction & the Environment 62%

Métis X

Annacis Island  10% Energy 20%

First Nations status X

Other X Transportation 17%



IANN isTruriona.  Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (2/3) -

RESEARCH

What is your present citizenship status?

Canadian citizen 89%

Canadian permanent resident 11%

Residency

Domestic 100%

Which country were you living in at the time of your application?

Canada 100%

Is English your primary language?

Yes 87%

No X

Equally comfortable in English and

0,
another language(s) 9%

Main language spoken at home

Hindi, Punjabi, Bengali, Urdu, etc. X
Cantonese X

Tagalog/Filipino X

French X

Other 10%



m|.*;5T|TuT|:jt,m_ Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (3/3) -

RESEARCH

What is the highest level of education completed by either of your parents? What have been your main activities in the months prior
to applying to BCIT?

Less than high school graduation 8%

Graduated from high school 24%

Employed 88%
Some post-secondary

(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained)

Post-secondary certificate or diploma 13%
Journeyed status  11% High school student 10%

Bachelor's degree 25%

Master's degree 13%

. . . Unemployed 9
Doctoral degree or professional designation X ploy 5%

Other X
What is your highest level of education completed prior to registering at BCIT?
College or Institute student 5%

Less than high school graduation X

Graduated from high school 48%

L o
Some post-secondary University student 1%

0,
(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained) 14%

Post-secondary certificate or diploma 19%

Journeyed status X Travel -
Bachelor's degree X
Master's degree X
Other 2%

Other X



BCI T INSTITUTIOMAL
RESEARCH

Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING (1/2) -

When did you start EXPLORING the option of BCIT for your education/training?

2+ years prior 25%

1-2 years prior 18%

6-12 months prior 35%

0-5 months prior 21%

When did you decide to APPLY for your PROGRAM?

1+ years prior

6—11 months prior

3-5 months prior

0-2 months prior

32%

37%

15%

16%

What were your main objectives for enroling at BCIT?

(Select 3 maximum)
Establish a career
Obtain a BCIT credential
Get a better job in the same field
Personal interest / enrichment
Upgrade existing education / skills
Change career
Obtain a Canadian credential
Transfer to another post-secondary institution

Other

62%

42%

40%

34%

22%

16%

4%

6%

Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?

No 92%

Yes 8%



mn;STlTuTm‘..iL Apprenticeship
RESEARCH

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING (2/2) -

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

Employer/co-worker

Family/friend

High school teacher / counsellor

BCIT student/graduate

Other post-secondary school (teacher, advisor, etc.)

BCIT website

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT program advising

BCIT faculty/staff

Online ad

Other

30%

26%

16%

10%

What were your main reasons for considering BCIT?

(Select 3 maximum)

Reputation

Hands-on/practical training

Convenience of Location

Program/course only offered at BCIT

Instructor quality

Employer incentive/sponsorship/support

Program length

Lower cost/tuition fees

Not accepted to other post-secondary schools applied to

Credit transferability

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program taken in high school

Partnership with institute/university

Other

60%

28%

23%

19%

16%

15%

7%

1%

1%

1%

8%



GIWAN srromions.  Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (1/3) -
RESEARCH

Schools Applied vs Schools Accepted

Kwantlen Polytechnic University 42%

Vancouver Community College 17%

Vancouver Island University 16%

University of the Fraser Valley 10%

University of Victoria A 0%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Kelowna | 0%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Vancouver 0%

Simon Fraser University K 0%

Langara College 0%

Emily Carr University of Art and Design | 0%

Douglas College 0%

Capilano University | 0%

Other 34%

Applied ‘ Vs Accepted




m|.‘;5T|TuT|:j‘,;1L Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (2/3) -
RESEARCH

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your decision to apply to BCIT.

co-worker/employer (current " former) " " _
High school teacher/counselor 62% X _
SPOUSEIpartner 7 o _
0%
Not important Neutral ~ Important

How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

Ability to review the status of your application 7% 21% _
Availability of admissions support X 29% _
Clarity of admissions-related communications 14% 15% _
The time required to receive an admissions decision X 21% _
o%

Dissatisfied Neutral - satisfied



m|.«;51|Tun:jt,,-1L Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Su rvey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (3/3) -
RESEARCH

What were the main sources of your educational funding?

Personal savings

Support/sponsorship
(employer, parent's employer, First Nations, etc.)

Support from family

Credit cards

Government student loans/grants

Scholarship/award/bursary

Investment income (RESP/RRSP, etc.)

Bank loan/line of credit

Working while attending BCIT

Other

60%

30%

18%

14%

9%

9%

9%

7%

3%

7%

How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in assisting with your

decision to enrol at BCIT?

Very Useful

Quite useful

Somewhat useful

Not useful

Did not use the BCIT Website

23%

38%

18%

14%

7%

Were you able to find all of the information you were looking for on

the BCIT WEBSITE?

All  20%

o -

Some 18%

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the

following purposes:

Program application

Research into programs and courses

Access to contact information

Orientation to facilities and services

10%

10%

Poor

21%
20%
17%

28%

0%

Average  [NGeodmN



GIRMR srutova.  Apprenticeship BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - ADVISING -
RESEARCH

Before applying for a course or program at BCIT, did you
use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department?

Yes 7%

No 65%

Don't know 28%

Prior to applying, how many times did you contact the
PROGRAM ADVISING department in total?

4 or more X

How did you make contact with the PROGRAM ADVISING department?

Phone 69% _

In Person 17%
Email 14%

Other -

How satisfied were you with the services provided to you by the PROGRAM
ADVISING department at BCIT?

Very Satisfied x

Satisfied x

Neutral x



BCIT pSmirs Apprenticeship
RESEARCH

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- CHALLENGES -

- EXPERIENCES TO DATE -

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent you

from continuing your program?

Admitted by another school

Availability of on-campus housing

Child care

Convenience (transportation)

Credit transferability to another institution

Employment prospects

Finances

Hard to fit classes with job schedule

Not sure of career choice

Not sure of program choice

Online program delivery

Other family considerations

Program difficulty

Your English language skills

72%

69%

78%

67%

73%

58%

61%

71%

75%

76%

52%

64%

63%

88%

Unlikely Neutral

22% I
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For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at

BCIT to date:

Online Program information session

Virtual campus tours

Virtul career fairs in the community

BCIT Publications (Program Brochure, Viewbook, etc.)

BIG Info

Direct contact with program staff

Financial Aid & Awards Services

Housing Office

In-person program information session

Pre-entry testing

21%

20%

22%

13%

29%

31%

21%

Poor

24%
16%
22%
33%
23%

33%

27%
28%

26%
0%

Average
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BCIT [Tt BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (1/3) -
RESEARCH

Age Group Gender Self-Identified as Indigenous

0, Yes X
20-24 28%

19 or younger 38%

Female 12%

25-29 17%
30-34 8% Non-binary/Enby X
No 95%
35-39 5%
Transgender X
40-44 X

Another identity not listed here X

45-49 X
Prefer not to answer 3%
50 and over X Prefer not to answer X
Campus School Name Please indicate which Indigenous group you belong to:

Construction & the Environment 27% Métis

Aerospace 11%

X

Annacis Island 4% Energy 41% First Nations non-status  x

Marine 7%

Transportation 31% Other Indigenous group not listed here x

Other 8%



Trades & Technical

INSTITUTIONAL .
mmzam Studies

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (2/3) -

What is your present citizenship status?

Canadian citizen 83%

Canadian permanent resident

Citizen of another country with a student
visa or other non-immigrant visa

Residency

Domestic

International

8%

9%

91%

9%

Which country were you living in at the time of your application?

Canada
India

South Korea
Vietnam
Taiwan
China
Philippines

Other

X

X

o5+ [

Is English your primary language?

Yes 70%

No 10%

Equally comfortable in English and

0,
another language(s) 20%

Main language spoken at home

Hindi, Punjabi, Bengali, Urdu, etc. 6%
Mandarin 5%

Cantonese 4%

Tagalog/Filipino 5%

Korean 4%

Farsi/Persian 2%

Vietnamese X

Spanish X

Other 10%



BCIT [ i BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS (3/3) -

RESEARCH Studies

What is the highest level of education completed by either of your parents? What have been your main activities in the months prior
to applying to BCIT?

Less than high school graduation 7%

Graduated from high school 21%

Employed 56%
Some post-secondary 5%
(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained) °

Post-secondary certificate or diploma 21%

Journeyed status 5% High school student 38%

Bachelor's degree 26%

Master's degree 10%

0,
Doctoral degree or professional designation 5% Unemployed 18%

Other X
What is your highest level of education completed prior to registering at BCIT?
College or Institute student 7%

Less than high school graduation 2%

Graduated from high school 50%

A o
Some post-secondary University student 6%

0,
(no certificate, diploma or degree obtained) 21%

Post-secondary certificate or diploma 13%
Journeyed status X Travel 5%

Bachelor's degree 7%

Master's degree X

Other 4%

Other X



BCIT Ty BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - DECIDING (1/2) -
RESEARCH udies

When did you start EXPLORING the option of BCIT for your education/training? What were your main objectives for enroling at BCIT?
(Select 3 maximum)

2+ years prior 12% Establish a career 77%

Obtain a BCIT credential  60%

Personal interest / enrichment  49%

1-2 years prior 33%
Upgrade existing education / skills  22%
Change career 22%

— i 0
o months " 376 _ ot bener jOb " the o ﬁEId 13%

Obtain a Canadian credential  10%

0-5 months prior 18% Transfer to another post-secondary institution 1%
Other 2%
When did you decide to APPLY for your PROGRAM? Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?

1+ years prior 21%

No 85%

6-11 months prior 36%

3-5 months prior 30%

Yes 15%

0-2 months prior 12%



Trades & Technical
Studies

BC[T INSTITUTIOMAL
RESEARCH

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING (2/2) -

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

Family/friend

High school teacher / counsellor

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT website

BCIT student/graduate

Info Session

Other post-secondary school (teacher, advisor, etc.)

Employer/co-worker

Social networking site (Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube,
etc.)

Online ad

BCIT faculty/staff

Transit/billboard ad

BCIT program advising

Newspaper ad

Other

14%
9%
9%
6%
6%

4%

7%

What were your main reasons for considering BCIT?

(Select 3 maximum)

Hands-on/practical training

Reputation

Program/course only offered at BCIT

Program length

Instructor quality

Convenience of Location

Employer incentive/sponsorship/support

Lower cost/tuition fees

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program taken in high school

Partnership with institute/university

Credit transferability

Not accepted to other post-secondary schools applied to

Other

33%
22%
20%
20%
14%
14%
4%
2%
1%
0%

3%



BCIT BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (1/3) -
RESEARCH

Schools Applied vs Schools Accepted

Simon Fraser University 27%

25%

Kwantlen Polytechnic University

University of British Columbia (UBC) Vancouver 24%

Langara College 15%

University of Victoria 8%

Capilano University 5%

University of the Fraser Valley 4%

Vancouver Community College 4%

University of British Columbia (UBC) Kelowna

w
X

N
X

Vancouver Island University

N
X

Douglas College

Emily Carr University of Art and Design | 0%

Other 38%

Applied Vs Accepted




Trades & Technical
INSTITUTIONAL .
RESEARCH Studies

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (2/3) -

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your decision to apply to BCIT.

Co-worker/employer (current or former)

Family/friend

High school teacher/counselor

Spouse/partner

0%
Not important Neutral ~ Important

How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

Ability to review the status of your application

Availability of admissions support

Clarity of admissions-related communications

Clarity of entrance requirements

Online application system

The time required to receive an admissions decision

3%

7%

10%

3%

7%

6%

21%

21%

18%

13%

19%
24%

0%

Dissatisfied Neutral - satisfied



Trades & Technical
INSTITUTIONAL .
RESEARCH Studies

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION (3/3) -

What were the main sources of your educational funding?

Personal savings

Support from family

Government student loans/grants

Working while attending BCIT

Investment income (RESP/RRSP, etc.)

Scholarship/award/bursary

Bank loan/line of credit

Credit cards

Support/sponsorship
(employer, parent's employer, First Nations, etc.)

Other

12%

6%

5%

4%

2%

How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in assisting with your

decision to enrol at BCIT?

Very Useful

Quite useful

Somewhat useful

Not useful

Did not use the BCIT Website

30%

44%

20%

5%

Were you able to find all of the information you were looking for on

the BCIT WEBSITE?

Most 63%

Some 14%

None X

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the

following purposes:

Program application

Research into programs and courses

Access to contact information

Orientation to facilities and services

3% 16%
4% 22%
1% 24%
9% 30%
0%

Poor

Average  [NGeodmN



BCIT [ i BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey  ADVISING -
RESEARCH Studies

Before applying for a course or program at BCIT, did you How did you make contact with the PROGRAM ADVISING department?
use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department?

Email 50%

Yes 12%

No 64%

Phone 48%

Don't know 23%

Other -
Prior to applying, how many times did you contact the How satisfied were you with the services provided to you by the PROGRAM
PROGRAM ADVISING department in total? ADVISING department at BCIT?

Very Satisfied 40%

Satisfied 43%

2 42%

Neutral X

3 22%

Dissatisfied X

4ormore  26%

Very Dissatisfied X



BCIT pESnins
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Trades & Technical

BCIT 2020 Entry Student Survey

- CHALLENGES -
- EXPERIENCES TO DATE -

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent you

from continuing your program?

Admitted by another school

Availability of on-campus housing

Child care

Convenience (transportation)

Credit transferability to another institution

Employment prospects

Finances

Hard to fit classes with job schedule

Not sure of career choice

Not sure of program choice

Online program delivery

Other family considerations

Program difficulty

Your English language skills

75%

69%

71%

66%

71%

59%

53%

69%

67%

69%

52%

66%

57%

74%

Unlikely Neutral

15%

N
w
X

18%
17%
7%
17%
17%
18%
20%
21%
21%
23%

16%

0%

For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at

BCIT to date:

Online Program information session

Virtual campus tours

Virtul career fairs in the community

BCIT Publications (Program Brochure, Viewbook, etc.)

BIG Info

Direct contact with program staff

Financial Aid & Awards Services

Housing Office

In-person program information session

Pre-entry testing

8%

11%

13%

20%

7%

9%

Poor

33%
26%
44%
36%
29%
37%
42%
40%
23%

32%

0%

Average  [IINGGESANIN
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